

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 61

Caroni, Trinidad, Tuesday 15th November, 2022—Price \$1.00

No. 204

1701

ELECTIONS AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER ELECTION RULE 23(5) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT

IT IS NOTIFIED for public information, that the symbol reproduced below has been assigned by the Elections and Boundaries Commission, as the official Party Symbol of the Coalition of Concerned Citizens (C.O.C.C).



H. HOLDER

for Chief Election Officer Elections and Boundaries Commission

1702

ELECTIONS AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER ELECTION RULE 23(5) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT

It is notified for public information, that the symbol reproduced below has been assigned by the Elections and Boundaries Commission, as the official party symbol of The Empowerment Of The People (E.O.P.).



H. HOLDER for Chief Election Officer Elections and Boundaries Commission 1703

ELECTIONS AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER ELECTION RULE 23(5) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT

IT IS NOTIFIED for public information, that the symbol reproduced below has been assigned by the Elections and Boundaries Commission, as the official party symbol of the National Unified Front (NUF).



H. HOLDER for Chief Election Officer Elections and Boundaries Commission

1704

ELECTIONS AND BOUNDARIES COMMISSION

NOTICE REQUIRED UNDER ELECTION RULE 23(5) OF THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT

IT IS NOTIFIED for public information, that the symbol reproduced below has been assigned by the Elections and Boundaries Commission, as the official party symbol of Re-United Farmers Alliance.



H. HOLDER for Chief Election Officer Elections and Boundaries Commission

1705

TRANSFER OF LICENCES (Liquor Licences Act, Chap. 84:10)

BOROUGH OF CHAGUANAS

Notice is hereby given that a notification in writing has this day been lodged with me the undersigned Secretary of the Licensing Committee for the Borough of Chaguanas by Vinoo Maharaj of No. 13 Springvale Road, Valsayn, that it is his intention to apply to the Licensing Committee at the Trinidad North District Court, Chaguanas on Monday the 21st day of November, 2022 at 1.00 o' clock in the afternoon for a transfer of a Spirit Retailer's Licence now held by Bhanmatie Suraj, in respect of premises situate at 21, Caroni Savannah Road, Chaguanas in the said district.

Dated this 1st day of November, 2022.

S. NANAN
Secretary, Licensing Committee
Borough of Chaguanas

1706

REGION OF SIPARIA

NOTICE is hereby given that a notification in writing has this day been lodged with me the undersigned Deputy Chairman of the Licensing Committee in the Region of Siparia, by Zhi Xin Li of 3, Guava Road, Point Fortin, that it is his intention to apply to the Licensing Committee at the Siparia District Court on Thursday The 17th day of November, 2022, at 9.00 o' clock in the forenoon for a transfer to him of the Licence to carry on the business of a Restaurant Licence now held by Sharon Ramlogan in respect, of premises situate at No. 793 Chinese Village, La Brea in the said district.

Dated this 26th day of August, 2022 at the Siparia District Court. $\,$

C. DARSOO

Deputy Chairman, Licensing Committee Region of Siparia